RF

08-25-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-33)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 103068347 м&G-15168.0001U501 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name of conveying party(ies): Mukesh Suryakant PARIKH (50% ownership) Jacob SIMAN-TOV The Diamond Exchange - Maccabi Building lızhak SIMAN-TOV 1 Jabotinsky Street Avraham SIMAN-TOV Ø Ramat Gan 52520 Israel Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: 28 July, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. (iregory A. Sebald Name: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: F.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 15, 2005 Gregory A. Schald (33,280) Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 04/24/2005 STUN11 00000037 29236414 Do not detach this portion 01 FC+5021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0643

700239358

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WE, Jacob SIMAN-TOV, Itzhak SIMAN-TOV and Avraham SIMAN-TOV, all residing at The Diamond Exchange - Maccabi Building, 1 Jabotinsky Street, Ramat Gan 52520 Israel and all citizens of Israel, (herein called "INVENTORS"), have invented a unique gemstone design which was the subject of Israel Design Patent Application Number 40344,

AND WHEREAS, WE, the said INVENTORS have or will execute an application for Letters Patent of the United States for an invention entitled GEMSTONE and claiming priority from Israel Design Patent Application Number 40344,

AND WHEREAS Mukesh Suryakant PARIKH (herein called "PARTIAL ASSIGNEE"), residing at The Diamond Exchange - Maccabi Building, 1 Jabotinsky Street, Ramat Gan 52520 Israel, and a citizen of India, wishes to acquire FIFTY PERCENT (50%) of the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the INVENTORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the PARTIAL ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, FIFTY PERCENT (50%) of the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and the INVENTORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention jointly to the INVENTORS and to the PARTIAL ASSIGNEE, for the joint use of the INVENTORS and the PARTIAL ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

The INVENTORS hereby agree that the INVENTORS, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the PARTIAL ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said PARTIAL ASSIGNEE, his successors and representatives all facts known to the INVENTORS relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the PARTIAL ASSIGNEE, his successors or assigns fifty percent of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

The INVENTORS represent and agree with said PARTIAL ASSIGNEE his successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the INVENTORS, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the INVENTORS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE INVENTORS have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

x / po = G	X JULY 28 2005
Signed by: Jacob SIMAN-TOV	Date
X = 10. mio per	X TULY 28 2005
X Signed by: Itzhak SIMAN-TOV	Date
X	X JULY 28 2005
Signed by: Avraham SIMAN-TOV	Date

SIMA 219/514.3



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 17, 2005

PTAS



103068347A

GREGORY A. SEBALD MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BCX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-0903

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/15/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016909/0235

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SIMAN-TOV, JACOB

DOC DATE: 07/28/2005

ASSIGNOR:

SIMAN-TOV, ITZHAK

DOC DATE: 07/28/2005

ASSIGNOR:

SIMAN-TOV, AVRAHAM

DOC DATE: 07/28/2005

ASSIGNEE:

PARIKH, MUKESH SURYAKANT (50%

OWENERSHIP)

THE DIAMOND EXCHANGE - MACCABI

BUILDING, 1 JABOTINSKY STREET

RAMAT GAN 52520, [ITALY] ISRAEL

PATENT

P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria. Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usart.seL: 017210 FRAME: 0645

016909/0235 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 29236414

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: GEMSTONE

FILING DATE: 08/15/2005

ISSUE DATE:

MARGARET LASALLE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT

REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0646



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Palent and Trademark Office

DECEMBER 17, 2005

PTAS



GREGORY A. SEBALD MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-0903

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/15/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016909/0235

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SIMAN-TOV, JACOB

DOC DATE: 07/28/2005

ASSIGNOR:

SIMAN-TOV, ITZHAK

DOC DATE: 07/28/2005

ASSIGNOR:

SIMAN-TOV, AVRAHAM

DOC DATE: 07/28/2005

ASSIGNEE:

PARTKH, MUKESH SURYAKANT (50% OWENERSHIP) THE DIAMOND EXCHANGE - MACCABI BUILDING, 1 JABOTINSKY STREET RAMAT GAN 52520, ITALY

PATENT

016909/0235 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 29236414

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: GEMSTONE

FILING DATE: 08/15/2005

ISSUE DATE:

MARGARET LASALLE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

term of the second of the seco

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 01/25/2006